ADULT PAROLE AUTHORITY
REGIONAL WORKFORCE ANALYSIS

JANUARY 2003

Note: This report is a reproduction of CCIS data except for Active Officer Count and Investigations sections

ACTIVE OFFICER COUNT (Regional Offices Report)

AKRON CLEVELAND | MANSFIELD | CINCINNATI | COLUMBUS LIMA CHILLICOTHE TOTAL
PAROLE OFFICERS 88 97 79 67 68 67 61 527
DETAILED SUPERVISION WORKLOAD BY REGION (CCIS Data)
SUPERVISION TYPE AKRON CLEVELAND | MANSFIELD | CINCINNATI | COLUMBUS LIMA CHILLICOTHE | *OTHER TOTAL
TIL 55 5 22 11 19 19 35 20 186
PRO 97 11 53 38 26 84 37 561 907
TRC 66 116 0 105 69 57 0 1 414
PAR 707 1434 426 1314 1023 608 349 403 6264
CPA 154 112 39 178 116 117 65 12 793
CPR 425 233 134 429 225 357 232 51 2086
PRC 1728 2332 894 1972 1404 1318 891 240 10779
cC 1637 238 2057 463 469 1610 1300 1619 9393
JUR 327 24 260 28 74 382 232 155 1482
SPR 25 0 34 2 10 15 15 55 156
**OTHER/MISSING 4 6 6 2 1 1 1 20 41
TOTAL 5225 4511 3925 4542 3436 4568 3157 3137 32501
DETAILED WORKLOAD LEVEL BY REGION (CCIS Data)
SUPERVISION LEVEL AKRON CLEVELAND |MANSFIELD | CINCINNATI | COLUMBUS LIMA CHILLICOTHE | *OTHER TOTAL
NEW 13 2 12 31 15 0 1 1530 1604
INTENSIVE 89 160 171 316 271 161 98 94 1360
BASIC HIGH 1198 1035 795 891 670 1185 642 254 6670
BASIC MED 2468 2247 1937 2132 1618 1752 1486 915 14555
BASIC LOW 1190 882 853 1002 686 1240 773 313 6939
MONITORED 263 179 151 168 175 229 156 11 1332
**OTHER/MISSING 4 6 6 2 1 1 1 20 41
TOTAL CASES 5225 4511 3925 4542 3436 4568 3157 3137 32501
* "OTHER" include Compact 2174, Counties 945, Misc. 18 ** "OTHER/MISSING" category is marked as exceptions in CCIS
***Sex Offenders are included in Supervision Levels above
*+SEX OFFENDERS 689 660 522 677| 427 540 400 62| 3986
INVESTIGATIONS COMPLETED (Regional Offices Report)
OBI AKRON CLEVELAND | MANSFIELD | CINCINNATI | COLUMBUS LIMA CHILLICOTHE TOTAL
CANC 52 107 90 116 21 12 50 448
INTAKE 1 4 18 4 78 2 19 126
PART 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
POBI 196 80 12 114 142 235 72 851
RPT 9 9 2 9 18 11 8 66
CLEM 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 6
PSI
RPT 126 195 222 23 145 102 121 934
IN CUST 11 29 4 0 10 10 68 132
PART 41 0 42 0 1 4 15 103
INTAKE 100 470 259 17 141 104 234 1325
EXPG 9 0 11 2 1 2 4 29
PVAL
INVESTIGATIONS 49 75 160 34 14 5 2 339




AKRON
ASHTABULA
BELMONT
CARROLL
COLUMBIANA
GEAUGA
HARRISON
JEFFERSON
LAKE
MAHONING
PORTAGE
STARK
SUMMIT
TRUMBULL
TUSCARAWAS
OTHER

REGION TOTAL

CHILLICOTHE
ADAMS
ATHENS
BROWN
BUTLER
CLERMONT
CLINTON
FAYETTE
GALLIA
GUERNSEY
HIGHLAND
HOCKING
JACKSON
LAWRENCE
MEIGS
MONROE
MORGAN
MUSKINGUM
NOBLE
PERRY
PIKE
ROSS
SCIOTO
VINTON
WARREN
WASHINGTON
OTHER

REGION TOTAL

CINCINNATI
CLARK
GREENE
HAMILTON
MIAMI
MONTGOMERY
PREBLE
OTHER

REGION TOTAL

CLEVELAND
CUYAHOGA
OTHER

REGION TOTAL

DETAILED SUPERVISION WORKLOAD BY REGION AND COUNTY (CCIS DATA)

JANUARY 2003
SUPERVISION TYPE SUPERVISION LEVEL

TIL| PRO [TRC| PAR [CPA] CPR| PRC | CC [ JUR[SPR omlﬁ *NEW][ INT [HIGH|[ MED | LOW | MON OTH| TOTAL TOTAL | SEX
CASES CASES | WK UNITS || OFF

of 11] o 23 10] 33] 66 137, 11 0 0] 300 0 o[ 36 131] 112] 21] o0 300 419.8] 28

0 3 0 7 6 12 27 78 7 0 0| 140 0 14 10 72 42 2l 0 140 218.2] 16

00 0 0 2 1 0 12 9 5 o0 0o 29 0 1 5 10 8 5 0 29 423 5

0 0 0 13 11 14 49 9 1 1 0| 98 0 2 32 32 23 9 o0 98 170.7] 27

4 10, o 7 0 9 70 28 13 0 0O 78 00 0 20 28 28 2l o0 78 127 14

0 0 0 2 0 4 8 18 6 1 0 39 0 5 8 14 12 0 0 39 69.4 4

00 0 0 16 3 20 36 16 2/ 0o o 93 0 10 15 34 26 8 0 93 151 11

0 6 0 32 8 19 95/ 32/ 3 0 O] 195 00 0 56 76 49 14| © 195 326.8] 40

12 0 34/ 118/ 34 77 104 453 70 5/ 0| 907 0 17 140 569 137 44/ 0 907| 1452.41| 57
0 2 o0 15 6 18 70, 23 1 0 0| 135 0 0 39 42 45 9 o0 135 221.7| 31

18| 36 0/ 139 10 41 340 497 152 12| 1| 1246 5 16/ 295 623 278 28 1 1246]  2097.3] 164
2| 5/ 31 250 24 80 641 62 10 1 1| 1107 1 4| 368 453] 210, 70 1 1107|  1966.1] 190

5 0 0 45/ 35 81 123 52/ 8 1 0| 350 0 5 58 153 106 28/ O 350 5259 39

4 11 0o 17 6 13 37 173) 29| 2 0| 292 3. 8 52 137 89 3.0 292 464 31

1. 13 1 21 0 4 113 50 9 2 2| 216 4 7 64 94 25 20 2 216 3748 32

55| 97| 66 707 154] 425] 1728 1637 327 25 4| 5225|| 13| 89 1198 2468| 1190 263 4 5225  8627.1| 689
00 0 0 2 0 4 22[ 10 o] 0 O 38 o o 7/ 16 11 4 0 38 56.6 7

7 5 0 11 1 5 30| 220/ 44/ 2 0| 325 0 2 58 209 48 8 0 325 5335 19

0 0 0 4 2 6 18 4 0 0 © 34 o0 o0 12 12 7 3.0 34 60.1 8

00 3 o 69 6 49 136 80 4 0 of 347 0 28 76 126 100 17| O 347 588.7| 46

0 0 0 28 2 20 86 22 1. 0 0| 159 00 4 44 62 35 14 0 159 269.4| 38

0 o0 o 7 2 3 26] 13 3 0 o0 54 o o 17 16 18 3. 0 54 91| 12

0 0 0 17 2 6 16 9 1. 2 0 53 0 3 11 25 14 0 o 53 90.7[ 11

00 0 0 12 4 6 21 18 3 0 o0 64 0 3 15 34 10 2l o0 64 112.4 7

0 0 0 5 1 4 18 23 3 0 0 54 0 0 15 23 12 4 0 54 90.5) 11

2 1. 0 14 0 5 43) 121 10 0 0| 196 00 0 34 114 45 3. 0 196 3127 21

14 1. 0 6 1 2 27 113) 25/ 1 0| 190 0 2 46 110 29 3. 0 190 3299 23
1 2l o 5 1 6 14 108 19 8/ 0| 164 0 6 19 80 54 5 0 164 2465 18

1 0 0 16 8 21 30, 7 5 0 o0 88 0 8 14 30 33 3. 0 88 141.4) 13

00 0 0o 3 0 2 13 33 17 0 0O 68 o o 7 31 8 22| 0 68 85.1 5

0 0 o0 1.2 0 1. 21 17 0 o 42 o0 o0 8 18 15 1.0 42 64.9 9

00 5 0 0 1 2 11 37 2 0 0 58 0 2 12| 33 8 3. 0 58 98.2 5

0 3 0 27 6 12 90 24/ 2| 0 0| 164 0 3 39 74 3 12 0 164 2706 29

00 0 0 2 0 2 9 30 4 o0 o a7 00 0 12/ 30 4 1.0 47 83.1 8

1 1. 0 10 3 5 19 25 7 0 0 71 0 2 20 30 17 2l 0 71 124.6 7

3. 2 0 4 0 4 5 23 17 0 0O 58 0 4 7 25 22 0 o0 58 90.3 3

1 1. 0 37 0 12 44 48 3 1 0| 147 0 6 23 70 39 9 o0 147 229.7| 14

00 0 o0 20 7 27 78/ 16/ 5 0 0| 153 1. 13 17 62 42 18 0 153 228] 13

0 2 0 2 o0 1 11 23 12 0 0 51 0 110 31 8 1.0 51 85.8 7

00 3 0 20 8 17 39 132] 10/ 0 o] 229 0 1. 48 76 99 5 0 229 3527 42

3 4 0 12 8 8 35 82 9 1 0| 162 0 1 38 8 26 10 0 162 270.7| 16

2l 4 0 15 0 3 49 58 9 0o 1] 14 00 9 33 62 33 3 1 141 245.1| 265

35] 37 0 349 65/ 232] 891 1300 232 15 1| 3157 1 98 642 1486 773 156 1 3157 5152|409
1 1 54 9 20 138 55 5 0] O 283 1. 24 29 118 95 16 0 283 428.4| 31

00 0 0 30 7 22 76/ 13 2/ 0 0] 150 1 8 29| 59 46 7.0 150 2416 29

0 12| 83 765102 228 913 106 4 2| 0| 2215 1226 445 1071 409 63 0 2215  3925.8| 344

7. 5 0 19 3 15 112 118 6 0/ 0| 285 1. 10 51 109 99 15 0 285 440.8| 45

3 11 22| 402| 52| 127 619 119] 9 0| Of 1364|| 23 24 297 667 299 54 O 1364| 22253] 190

00 0 0o 2 o0 7 16 5 0 0 0 30 1 2 6 714 0 o 30 46.9 7

0 9 0 42 5 10 98 47, 2/ 0 2| 215 3 22 34 101 40 13 2 215 354.8 31

11 38/ 105 1314 178 429 1972] 463] 28] 2 2| 4542| 31 316 891 2132 1002 168 2 4542| 7663.6] 677
4] 11[112] 1396) 111] 224| 2242 227 22 0 2| 4351 2| 151] 986 2174 865 171] 2 4351  7395.1| 633

1 0 4 38 1 9 90 11 2| o 4 1e0 0 9 49 73 17 8 4 160 2029 27

5 11/116] 1434/ 112] 233| 2332] 238] 24| 0] 6| 4511 2| 160 1035 2247 882 179] 6 4511 7688 660

*New cases are excluded in work unit calculations




DETAILED SUPERVISION WORKLOAD BY REGION AND COUNTY (CCIS DATA
JANUARY 2003

SUPERVISION TYPE SUPERVISION LEVEL SEX
TIL PW'TW‘P‘RR CPA CP'R‘I_Fk'c cC JUk‘I'S‘FR OTH| TOTAL 'W NT H1?§H'|‘MEFT6W‘|‘M?)N OTH| TOTAL m
CASES CASES | WK UNITS

COLUMBUS
FAIRFIELD o] o o 11 11 7 35] 33 8 0 0] 105 o] 13] 14] 41 35 2[ 0 105 1734 13
FRANKLIN 13| 15 69 910/ 81 195 1154 293 46 8 0| 2784|| 13 206 573 1326 516 150 O 2784 47612 342
LICKING o0 o o0 39 7 1 98/ 3] o 1 o] 149 0o 27| 26/ 65 24 77 0 149 2734 32
MADISON o0 o 0 13 1 6 200 16] 2| 0o o 58 o 4 71 26 20 1.0 58 90.3 7
PICKAWAY 3 1. 0 7 6 6 38/ 63 7/ 1 o] 132 o 15 16/ 62 32 77 0 132 2153 21
OTHER 3. 10 0 43 10 10 50 61 11 0 1| 208 2 6 34 98 59 8 1 208 322[ 12
REGION TOTAL | 19] 26/ 69] 1023116/ 225/ 1404 469 74 10| 1| 3436| 15 271/ 670 1618/ 686/ 175 1 3436] 5835.3| 427

LIMA

ALLEN o] 25/ 16] 62[ 8] 27| 114] 206/ 25 1] O] 484 o] 42| 74] 208 136 24] 0 484 7848 62
AUGLAIZE 1 9 0 5 1 7 26/ 71| 100 o 1] 131 0 4 20 52 47 71 131 195.7] 13
CHAMPAIGN o0 2 0 9 1 6 34 2371 8 1 o] 298 o 0 41 110 139 8 0 298 422.8] 34
DARKE 0 1 0 10 3 4 17/ 10 2 o o 47 0 1 6 22 14 4 0 47 68.6 7
DEFIANCE o0 2 o 11 2 6 13 140, 56 1] 0| 231 o/ o 33 77 115 6 0 231 3259 26
ERIE 1 1 0 40 0 12 93| 24/ 5/ 0 o 176 o o 79 57 35 5 0 176 3442 30
FULTON o0 o o 3 0 6 10 18 6 o0 o 43 of 3 8 15 16 1.0 43 69.8 4
HANCOCK 0 1. 0 12 o0 17 46| 24 4 2| 0| 106 0 1 13 62 24 6 0 106 150.2[ 11
HARDIN 2 2 o & 3 2 13 57, 6 o0 o o1 0 1 11 20/ 48 2l o 91 126.1 7
HENRY o 5 0 2 1 7 8 74 18 2/ of 117 o 0 22/ 65 28 2l o0 17 188.1] 17
LOGAN 77 5 0 9 2 8 37 123] 24/ 0 o] 215 0 1 36 78 91 9 o 215 316.1| 35
LUCAS 1 9| 41| 350/ 70| 163 508 57| 17 1| o 1217 0 78 448 417 205 69| 0 1217  2337.8] 97
MERCER 0 1. 0 3 0 5 18/ 14 3 1 o 45 o 2/ 6 20 13 4 o 45 67.4 6
OTTAWA 0 1. 0 8 3 6 8 6 1 0 o0 33 o 0 11 9 9 4 0 33 55.3 0
PAULDING o0 3 0 4 3 5 18/ 65 21 1 o 120 0 1 21 47] 48 30 0 120 181.6] 14
PUTNAM o0 2 0 2 o 2 12/ 48 16 2 0 84 o 3 15 38 25 3 0 84 133.9] 18
SANDUSKY 1 o0 o 10 5 10 51 24 13[ 0 o 114 0 0 42/ 42 14 16 o0 114 2026 18
SENECA 4 o/ o 16 1 10 54/ 132 65/ 2 0| 284 o 0 106 130 35 13/ 0 284 533.3] 40
SHELBY 0 1. 0 6 1 11 61 21 3 o of 104 o 8 11 30 43 12] o0 104 1472 21
VAN WERT o0 0o 0 4 3 6 15/ 13 3 0 o 44 o o 9 12 21 2l o 44 65.2] 12
WILLIAMS o0 4 0o 6 3 9 27 113] 35/ 0 o] 197 0o/ 5 65 72 49 6/ 0 197 356] 35
WOOD 1 1 0 13 4 24 34/ 38 17| 0 o] 132 0 1 M 63 23 4 0 132 237.1| 14
WYANDOT o0 0 o 1. 0 0 16/ 9 10 0 0 36 o o 6 13 10 77 0 36 49.8 5
OTHER 1 9. 0 16 3 4 85/ 86 14/ 1 o] 219 0 10 61 84 52/ 12| 0 219 3828 14
REGION TOTAL | 19] 84/ 57 608 117 357 1318 1610 382 15 1| 4568 0| 161] 1185/ 1752] 1240] 229/ 1 4568] 7751.3| 540

MANSFIELD
ASHLAND 5 17 0/ 9 0 10 22[ 66 11 0 o] 124 o] 4] 44] 41 33 2[ 0 124 2299 13
COSHOCTON o0 2 0 5 2 5 22| 62/ 17| 0 o] 115 3 1 18 35 52 6 0 115 160.7] 16
CRAWFORD o0 2 0o 12 2 21 85/ 26/ 2 o] 153 o 3 41 75 29 5 0 153 267.2] 21
DELAWARE 3. 3 0 9 3 11 34/ 104) 8 1 o] 176 o o 28 81 62 5 0 176 264.4] 22
HOLMES o0 o o 4 o0 2 5, 7/ 0o 0 o0 18 o 3 2 9 3 1.0 18 31 3
HURON 5 1. 0 9 1 4 39 67 5 2 o 133 o0 9 23 53 3 12/ 0 133 211.4) 21
KNOX o0 2 0o 9 0o o9 26/ 471 5/ 0 o 98 1 0 21 42] 31 30 0 98 154.3] 16
LORAIN 0o 11| o 194] 13| 34 336 852 87 12| 0| 1539 0| 23 253 887 329 47| 0 1539]  2455.8] 164
MARION 1 3/ 0 23 5 11 74/ 36/ 5 0 o 158 4 2] 30 60 47/ 15 o0 158 234.1| 12
MEDINA o0 0o 0 22 1 8 40 14 1 0 o0 86 0 1 18 39 24 4 0 86 137.7] 16
MORROW 1 2l o & o0 4 15/ 69 5 1 o 103 o 2 21 41 36 30 0 103 163.4] 19
RICHLAND 1 11 0 9 3 15 147 353 47 14 1| 682 0 105 215/ 288 52 21| 1 682] 1390.5] 149
UNION o0 2 0o 6 2 4 17/ 79 23 o o 133 2 3 15| 82 28 30 0 133 2029 10
WAYNE o0 2 0 17 6 11 54/ 12| 5/ 0 o 107 o 2 32| 46 21 6 0 107 188.2] 20
OTHER 6. 11 0 11 1 3 42] 204 15 2| 5] 300 2 13| 34 158 70 18] 5 300 447.6] 20
REGION TOTAL | 22] 53] 0] 426] 39] 134] 894] 2057] 260] 34] 6| 3925|] 12| 171] 795] 1937] 853] 151] 6 3925 6538.8| 522
OTHER 20] 561] 1] 403] 12] 51| 240] 1619] 155 55] 20] 3137|[ 1530 94 254 915 313 11| 20 3137]  2665.4| 62
STATE TOTAL 186 907] 414] 6264] 793] 2086] 10779] 9393] 1482] 156] 41] 32501|| 1604] 1360] 6670] 14555] 6939] 1332] 41| 32501 51921.5| 3986

*New cases are excluded in work unit calculations



INVESTIGATIONS COMPLETED BY REGION AND COUNTY

01/03
CANC INTK PART POBI REPT CLEM REPT IN-CUS PART INT EXP OBI+PSI CASES OBI+PSI WUS
AKRON -
ASHTABULA o 0o o 1 0o o 6 0 o 16 o0 33 231
BELMONT 0o 1 0 4 2 0 I 0 o0 0 0 8 66.4
CARROLL 0o 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0
COLUMBIANA 0o 0o o0 9 1 o0 o 0o 0 o o 10 75
GEAUGA 0o 0 0 0 0 o0 7 0 0 6 2 15 1242
HARRISON o 0 o0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 122
JEFFERSON 0o 0 o0 3 3 0 0o 0 0 0 0 6 57.6
LAKE 0 0 0 26 0 0 o 0 0 0 o 26 T
MAHONING o 0o o 1 0 0 20 11 2 20 2 57 479.8
PORTAGE > 0 0 5 1 0 0o 0 0 0 0 8 49
STARK 6 0 0 3 1 0 62 0 25 58 3 168 1125.4
SUMMIT 34 0 0 134 0 1 o 0 6 0 0 175 1024.6
TRUMBULL 0O 0 0 9 0 0 o 0 1 0 0 10 70
TUSCARAWAS 0o 0 0 1 0 0 9 0 7 0 2 29 315.8
REGION TOTAL 2 1 0 19 9 1 126 11 41 100 9 546 3813.2
CHILLICOTHE
ADAMS 0o 0o o o o o o o o o o 0 0
ATHENS 0o 0o o0 1 0 o0 6 0o 7 8 2 2 171.6
BROWN o 0o 0o 0o 0 0 o 0 0 0o o 0 0
BUTLER 30 0 0 2 0 0 39 39 5 102 0 217 1226.8
CLERMONT o 0 0 0 0 o0 o 0 0 0 o 0 0
CLINTON 9 5 0 110 0 0o 0 0 0 0 25 94.1
FAYETTE 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
GALLIA 0o 2 o0 3 1 0 0o 0 0 0 0 6 36.8
GUERNSEY 0o 0 o0 0 0 o o 0 0 0 o 0 0
HIGHLAND 0O 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 12 84
HOCKING o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 o0 7 0 18 146.8
JACKSON 0 3 0 1 0 0 s 0 0 3 0 12 78.8
LAWRENCE 0 6 0 6 2 0 o 0 0 0 0 14 772
MEIGS 0o 0 0 0 3 0 s 0 0 s 2 s 1346
MONROE 0o 0 0 0 0 0 o 2 0 2 o 4 28.8
MORGAN 0o 0 o0 0 0 o o 2 0 2 o 4 288
MUSKINGUM 0o 0o 0o 20 0 0 o 0 0 o o 20 140
NOBLE 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 9 0 17 117
PERRY 0o 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 4 0 11 96
PIKE o 0 0 3 0 0 7 0 0 7 0 17 T
ROSS 33 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 6 8.1
SCIOTO 1 0 0 15 0 o0 2 0 0 33 0 61 3117
VINTON o 0o o 0 o0 0 o 0 0 0 o 0 0
WARREN 7 0 0 10 2 0 3 0 2 28 o0 72 445.7
WASHINGTON 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 18 0 36 253.6
REGION TOTAL 50 19 0 72 8 0 121 68 15 234 4 591 3596
CINCINNATI
CLARK o o o o o o0 o o o o o 0 0
GREENE 3 0 0 11 0 2 o 0 0 0 0 16 107.7
HAMILTON 13 4 0 75 7 0 o 0o 0 o0 o 199 719.3
MIAMI 0o 0 o0 0 1 o0 23 0 0 17 2 83 3514
MONTGOMERY 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 189
PREBLE 0o 0o o0 1 1 o 0o 0 0 0 0 2 19.2
REGION TOTAL 16 4 0 114 9 2 3 0 o0 17 2 287 1386.6
CLEVELAND
CUYAHOGA o 0o o o 0 0o 0 0o 0 0 0
REGION TOTAL 0 0 o0 0 0 o 0o 0 0 0 o 0 0




INVESTIGATIONS COMPLETED BY REGION AND COUNTY
01/03

10TAL CAsEs B TOTAL WUS

CANC INTK PART POBI REPT CLEM REPT IN-CUS PART INT EXP OBI+PSI CASES OBI+PSI WUS
CLEVELAND PROB
CUYAHOGA 07 4 0 8 9 3 195 29 o0 470 0 897 4405.7
REGION TOTAL 107 4 0 8 9 3 195 290 0 470 0 897 4405.7
COLUMBUS -
FAIRFIELD 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 69.8
FRANKLIN 8 0 0 5 3 0 138 71 138 1 349 2456
LICKING 0 0 0 18 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 18 126
MADISON 0 0 0 2 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 2 14
PICKAWAY 13 78 0 66 11 0 7 3 0 3 0 181 876.9
REGION TOTAL 20 78 0 142 18 0 145 100 1 141 1 557 3542.7
LIMA
ALLEN o 0 o 2 0 o0 23 1 1 20 1 48 364.2
AUGLAIZE 0 0o 0 0 o0 0 0 0 o 16 0 26 150.8
CHAMPAIGN 0 0 0 0 o0 0 9 2 o 19 1 41 305.2
DARKE 0 0 0 16 2 0 0O 0 0 0 0 18 1364
DEFIANCE 0o 0 o 0 0 0 7 0 0 13 0 20 108.8
ERIE 2 0 0 14 1 0 0O 0 0 0 0 17 12
FULTON 0 0 0 6 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 6 42
HANCOCK 0o 0o 0 7 4 0 o o0 0 0 o0 1 97.8
HARDIN 0o 0o 0 0 o0 0 1m0 0 4 0 15 141.4
HENRY 0 2 0 2 0 0 30 0 0 0 7 542
LOGAN 0 0 0 0 o0 0 8 0 1 8 0 17 119
LUCAS 0 0 0 170 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 173 1226.6
MERCER 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OTTAWA 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAULDING 0 0 0 0 o0 0 9 0 o0 7 0 16 122.4
PUTNAM 0O 0o 0 0 o0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 26.2
SANDUSKY 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 44
SENECA 0 0o 0 0 o0 0 2 0 2 2 0 6 )
SHELBY 0o 0o 0 5 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 5 35
VAN WERT 0o 0o 0 0 1 0 8 0 0 5 0 14 118.8
WILLIAMS 0 0 0 0 o0 0 o 7 0 7 0 14 100.8
WOOD 0 0o 0 8 0 0 o o0 0 0 o0 8 56
WYANDOT 0o 0o 0 0 o0 0 0o 0 0 2 0 2 3.6
REGION TOTAL 12 2 0 235 11 0 102 100 4 104 2 482 3407.2
MANSFIELD -
ASHLAND 0o 0o 0 0 o0 0 5 0 4 10 0 19 107
COSHOCTON 7 4 0 1 0 0 6 4 1 4 0 27 158.3
CRAWFORD 3 1 0 1 0 0 6 0 3 5 0 19 114.7
DELAWARE o 0 o0 2 0 0 45 0 11 41 0 99 713.8
HOLMES 0o 0o o0 1 o0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 1 7
HURON 0 0o 0 0 o0 0 0 0 o 10 1 21 154
KNOX 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 10 57.8
LORAIN 4 10 0 0 o0 0 110 0 23 144 4 295 1839.8
MARION 0 o0 0 3 1 0 o 0 0 0 0 4 33.2
MEDINA 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0
MORROW 0o 0o 0 0 o0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0
RICHLAND 70 2 0 4 1 0 2 0 0 35 4 138 4942
UNION o 1 0 0 o0 0 6 0 0 10 0 27 215
WAYNE 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0
REGION TOTAL 9 18 0 122 0 222 4 42 259 11 660 3894.8
STATE TOTAL 448] 126] ol ss1] 66l 6| [ 934 132] 103[1325] 29 [ 4020 | 24046.2




SUPERVISION WORKUNITS BY REGION AND COUNTY

01/03
SUPN WUS PLA IA/ VR VAL REPORT SUPN+REPORT
INV  FV wUS WUS
AKRON
ASHTABULA 418.4 17, 26/ 12 0 326.3 744.7
BELMONT 247 6 11 8 0 165.1 412.1
CARROLL 56.4 0 0 0 0 0 56.4
COLUMBIANA 192.3 12, 14 2 2 144.8 337.1
GEAUGA 130.4 11 0 3 1 71.6 202
HARRISON 59.5 0 0 0 0 0 59.5
JEFFERSON 197.3 6 4 1 0 52.4 249.7
LAKE 337 17, 13 7 2 208.8 545.8
MAHONING 1488.2 520 51 16 4 635.7 2123.9
PORTAGE 217.5 9 4 1 4 76.3 293.8
STARK 2113.4 35 103 27 3 978.7 3092.1
SUMMIT 2179.9 84 109 77| 32 1804.9 3984.8
TRUMBULL 577.8 2120 5 1 235.8 813.6
TUSCARAWAS 372.8 12 27 9 0 283.5 656.3
REGION TOT. 8587.9 282 382 168 49 4983.9 13571.8
CHILLICOTHE
ADAMS 54.8 1 2 0 14.3 69.1
ATHENS 540.7 4 10 5 0 121.2 661.9
BROWN 61.4 9 1 0 0 35.2 96.6
BUTLER 654.8 27, 36/ 18 0 477.9 1132.7
CLERMONT 190.6 9 6 3 0 94.5 285.1
CLINTON 98.2 5 1 3 0 53.8 152
FAYETTE 90.7 3 5 2 0 58.6 149.3
GALLIA 111.1 2 5 0 0 34.1 145.2
GUERNSEY 94 2 0 0 1 10.1 104.1
HIGHLAND 384.5 14, 22 1 0 177.8 562.3
HOCKING 341.7 3 11 13 0 208.2 549.9
JACKSON 253 1 4 3 0 57.1 310.1
LAWRENCE 133 2 4 0 0 28.6 161.6
MEIGS 90.4 0 4 0 0 22 112.4
MONROE 69.4 0 5 1 0 38.1 107.5
MORGAN 129.6 0 2 0 0 11 140.6
MUSKINGUM 275.9 16 12 3 0 150.6 426.5
NOBLE 75.6 0 4 1 0 32.6 108.2
PERRY 123.3 3 2 1 0 31.5 154.8
PIKE 92.9 0 1 2 0 26.7 119.6
ROSS 240.1 10 4 5 0 108 348.1
SCIOTO 234.1 12, 13 5 1 167.6 401.7
VINTON 99.7 1 2 0 0 14.3 114
WARREN 433.3 9 23 9 0 251.6 684.9
WASHINGTON 298.6 9 12 7 0 169.9 468.5
REGION TOT. 5171.4 142 191 82 2 2395.3 7566.7
CINCINNATI
CLARK 479.2 33 32 2 5 323.6 802.8
GREENE 227.6 18 9 6 0 172.5 400.1
HAMILTON 4360.9 124 129 75| 20 1983.7 6344.6
MIAMI 480.8 9 16 0 3 128.2 609
MONTGOMERY 2473.8 79 83 76 5 1540.3 4014.1
PREBLE 50.1 2 0 1 1 20.7 70.8
REGION TOT. 8072.4 265 269 160 34 4169 12241.4
CLEVELAND
CUYAHOGA 7508.1 219 214 153] 71 3770 11278.1
REGION TOT. 7508.1 219 214 153] 71 3770 11278.1




CLEVELAND PROB
CUYAHOGA

REGION TOT.

COLUMBUS
FAIRFIELD

FRANKLIN
LICKING
MADISON
PICKAWAY
REGION TOT.

LIMA
ALLEN

AUGLAIZE
CHAMPAIGN
DARKE
DEFIANCE
ERIE
FULTON
HANCOCK
HARDIN
HENRY
LOGAN
LUCAS
MERCER
OTTAWA
PAULDING
PUTNAM
SANDUSKY
SENECA
SHELBY
VAN WERT
WILLIAMS
WOOD
WYANDOT
REGION TOT.

MANSFIELD
ASHLAND

COSHOCTON
CRAWFORD
DELAWARE
HOLMES
HURON
KNOX
LORAIN
MARION
MEDINA
MORROW
RICHLAND
UNION
WAYNE
REGION TOT.

STATE TOTAL

SUPN. LEVEL WORK UNITS Jll SUPN. REPORTS AND WORK UNITS

SUPN WUS

808.6

808.6

131.6
5326.9

333.6

100.6
399.8

6292.5

789.4
225.2
479.3

79

332.1

341.4

75.2
160.8

128.9

191.9
349.8
2459.9

79.3

62.5
199.9

138

194.3
493.7
146.8

58.4

351.1
244.9
54.6
7636.4

232

174.5
297.6
447.7

34

220.5
147.9
2530.4

270.7
92

151.2

1423.6

219.4
197.9

6439.4
50516.7

1001.4

7591.8

175.2

688.2

999.9

293.3

574.2

110.5

483.1

85.1
217.9

248.3

3833.5

99.5

307.9

196.2

250.7

559.2

198.1

469.3
378.9

10792.5

323.9

264.6

359.9

665.7

334.9

3953.1

155.6

178.7

309.2

302.3

PLA IA/ VR VAL REPORT
INV FV WUuUS
13 17 4 4 192.8
13 17 4 4 192.8
6 8 1 o 74.4
150 64 127 12 2264.9
6 7 14 1 2432
s 8 1 1 74.6
8 38 5 0 288.4
194 125 148 14 2945.5
10 13 10 o 210.5
1 6 3 0 68.1
4 11 2 o 94.9
3 2 1 o 315
4 9 8 1 151
7 7 1 o 72.2
30 0 o0 9.9
6 1 3 0 57.1
3 10 1 0 75.5
4 4 2 o 56.4
7 9 16 0 2422
65 63 76 2 1373.6
1 3 2 0 41
33 1 o 37
s 75 0 108
3 3 3 o 58.2
4 4 2 o 56.4
2 3 4 o 65.5
4 5 1 o 51.3
2 2 1 o 28.2
3 3 8 2 118.2
8 8 6 0 134
31 0 0 15.4
155 177 156 5 3156.1
5 6 4 0 91.9
6 7 3 o 90.1
4 7 1 o 62.3
s 27 5 0 218
10 1 1 17.4
6 5 6 1 114.4
4 5.0 82.7
53 71 33| 145 1422.7
18 7 5 0 150.9
0 3 1 1 63.6
30 1 2 275
30 23 39 10 673.9
4 12 1 o 89.8
7 9 3 o 104.4
156 180 108 160 3209.6
1426 1555 979 339 | 248222

SUPN+REPORT

WwuUS

1001.4

206

576.8

9238

413.6

204.4

592

120.3

86.6

70

51.4

230.6

421.6

2097.5

9649
75338.9





